1419 DRANING 19 A CONTACLLED DOCUMENT FPOR AP |NCORPORATED .
17 19 SUBMICT TO CrANSE AMD T CONTAOLL iN ENG INEES i

ONGANIZAT ION SHOULD BE CONTACTED #ON Til LATEST MEVISION,

L e am oam oww we

HARR | SBURG, FPA.

THIS INFORMATION |9 CONFIDENT 1AL AND 19 DISCLOBED TO YOU ON CONDITION THAT
NO FLATMEN DISCLOSUAE S MADE BY YOU 10 OTHER THAN AMP PERSOMEL W] THOUT

WRLTTEN AUTHORIZATION FROW AMP |NCORPORATED,

)

O I 5 6 7 4 8 7 <US1618>DEPTPROJB>U. 1618>U. MIN| -APPL

ORAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

NE QFB?;R REV FJS%SDT Tfsﬁ"sém'«; F,:SA}TE-:-'Asrw RECPT, CRIMPING DATA -
567487 - 1 0 854400 1| PREL IMINARY 53672-71 || PAD LTR | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE @
567487 -2 | O 565435-5 A NOT USED TR T T % 5555975 T TEx 55 L[B
B 1032 ¢.002 (2)+28 REF|REF| - | B | 2406261 PLATE, ADJ 69 |1
c NOT USED REF|ReF] - | B 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 68
D NOT USED REF|[REF] - | B 240633~ 1 BUSHING 57§‘
CRINP S1ZE TYPE S ANGE REF|REF] - | A 455680-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66
STRE = - 5re38 REF|REF|] - | B 240629- BLOCK, PIvOT 65| D
— : REF|REF| - | A 240632-2 SCR, ADJ 64
INSUL .140 F .060-.125 REF|REF] - | B 240659-3 PIN, CAM FOLLER 63
FEED APPL INST  |ser up sace| LAYOUT REF|REF] - | B 240658- 1 CAM, ROLLER 62
.840 |A18033 458638-1 | L1491 REF|REF] - | B 454398-1 ROD, FEED 61
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - 60
1 CEADMAKER _ |MECH-POST FEED] 05T FEED REF|ReEF] - | C 454220-1 CAP, RAM ssl
TERM APPL SPEC » Z2 |AMP-O-LECTRIC | MECH-PRE FEED REFIREF] - 1 O 453736-1 HOUS ING gg
56
1251 REF|REF] - | B 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER S5
REF|REF] - | A 21045-3 RING,RET C  (#.187)FD PIN [124 REF|REF] - | B 691499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 |—
123 ReF|rRer| - | B 240635-1 FINGER, FEED 53
[REF [REF] - | A 5-21028-1 PIN,STD SPRING (8. 12)FD ADJ ROD| 122 REF|REF] - | B 240634-1 LEVER, TERMINAL 52
121 51
REF|REF] - | A 1-21030-7 PIN, DOWEL (#. 187x1.50)HS6 | 120 50
REF|REF] - | A 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (#. 187x.50)LEVER | 119 1 [ T -] A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16-24x1.00) | 49
118 1 | - -1]8 690602-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1s/8 ST | 48
117 - 1] -18 690501-4 CAM, POST-FEED ! S5/8 ST | 47
REF|REF] - | A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (85/16)SCR ADJ | 116 j 46
115 1t 1] -1~ 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
REF|REF] - | A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10)FD ADJ PL| 114 [ [ -]¢ 455674-1 RAM 44
2 2 - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10)SHEAR PL| 113 1 1 - A 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
REF|REF]| - ] A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10)FD ROD GOE | 112 1 [ v ] -1 A 690124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
1 41
7 [ 7] -1]A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO.8) SHEAR BL| 110 2 | 21 - 1A 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
109 2l 2] -1A4A 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 |
2 2] - 1A 21018-4 NUT, HEX (4-40) DRAG 108 r [ ] -[¢ 690142-1 DISC, INSULATION 381
REF[REF] - | A 21018-5 NUT,HEX (6-32)FD ADJ PL_|107 1 |1 [ -] D 2-630141-4 DISC, WIRE 37
106 ] 1 - | A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 |
2 [ 2] -1A4 21022-2 NUT, HEX SL (8-32)DRAG STUD[ 105 1 [ 1] - 18 6390212-1 POST, RAM 351
104 34
103 33|
2] 2 - | A 4-21078-8 SKT SKT SET (4-40x.75)DRAG | 102 ] 1 - | D 458980-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (suB Assv) | 32 |Q
L 1 - A 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 JRAM] 101 31
2 2 - A 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) ID PLATE | 100 30
1 [ [ -] A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6-32x. 38) CAM 99 29
1 [ 1] -18 461264-1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 98 1 11| -18 3-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
REF | REF | - A 6-23715-5 SCR, PAN HD(6-32x1.S0)FEED ADJ | 97 1 ! - A 240639-1 STRIPPER 27
96 REF|REF] - | € 4556 76- 1 PLATE, BASE 26
2 2] -1A4 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER| 95 21 2] -1A 22354-8 DRAG, STUD 25
REF[REF] - | A 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 75)HSG CAP| 94 1 {1 | -18 458803-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
IERERE 22733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 93 1 [ 1] - ¢ 240825-4 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN | 23
4 | 4] -1Aa 3-21002-3 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.50)ST GD PL| 92 2 2] -1A 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22
REF|REF] - | A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.62)BASE PL | 91 21| 8
90 r 1 ] -] A 454177-1 DRAG, STOCK 20
89 . 19
88 2 2] -1]¢ 454204-3 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18
3 [ 3] -1A4 2-21000-6 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 38)SLUG BLADE | 87 REF|REF] - | A 454178-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 17
21 2] -1~ 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32+.50)S5LUG BLADE | 86 REF [REF| - | A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
21 2] -1A 2-21000-9 SCR, SHC (8-32+.75)R STP GUIDE | 85 1S
REF|REF| - | A 3-21000-7 SCR. SKT CAP(10-32x.75)FD GDE | B4 i 14
_ - 83 r 1 [ -1]¢ 690481-7 SPACER, HCLD DOWN 13
REF | REF] - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SKT CAP(10-32x.62)FD ADJ P| 82 I 1 - A 23846-1 SPRING, HCLD DOWN 12
REF |[REF] - | A 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT CAP(10-32».38)PivOT &L| 81 M\ 1 [ -1 8 240833-4 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
2 2 - A 3-21000-8 SCR,SKT CAP(10-32x.88)SH PL| 80 10 b—
AAIREF] -1 -] A 455745- 1 GUARD, WINDOW 79 {1 [ -18 690482-3 PLATE, FRCNT SHEAR 9
78 TR ERE 7-683452-2 ANV L 8
77 » | 1 | - | 8 690474-3 BLADE, SLLUS 7
' 76 1 1 [ - 10 3-455892-7 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 6
POST-FEED 1! S/8 STROKE |!'| PRE-FEED 1 1/8 STROKE A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. i 75 r |1 | -1 ¢ 1-240641-0 SPACFR, SLUG BLADE 5
2 [ 21 -1~ 690603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 74 » 1 [ -1 B 238009-4 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
REF A GREASE LIGHTLY. 2 21 -1~4 23030-1 SCR, SK1 CAP (6-32x.25)CP DSC| 73 VAN I B I 3-683453-! CRIMFER, INSULATION 3
@:@ : A GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING REF |REF] - | A 458109-1 WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) | 72 r [ 1] -] B 455888-9 SPACER, CFIMFER 2
@ APPL ICATOR IN AMP-O-LECTRIC MACHINE. REF|REF] - | A 6905!17-1 SPACER 721 ] 1 [ - [ ¢ 456402-5 (CRIMPER, WIRE
' (3 . /4\ LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. o Nl O vy ki peschiPTI o B e Ml Rl o] fanr | oemmmTe |
' W REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEM BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) e REY IS 1ON OF EACH ASSY MO (Mlil&.lh&‘. USE OWG REVISIOND
A\ S. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT ITEM 79) |_OIv Re00 FER ASST PARTS LIST OTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIS! —
ARE USED ON ITEM 32. DIMENSIONS [N INCHES, [JHATL - KT TR - FIN
' . POLERMEES (eSS - x
| g':f‘;",;:ﬁ ﬁecmm' J-*!ﬂﬂ_l_'ﬂ%’?jf:p_%_im-%/ﬁ AR ~* '~ororted
" 3 PLC DEC ¢- . 2l €L 2 59 v P ron WH
LEADMAKER \ AMP-0-LECTRIC 4 FLC DEC - : - - YT
. - ) : et [PTEND FEED HDM APPLICATORIIT ape
66| 7 TERMINATING UNIT K_TERMINATING WNIT n s e x——— PN N U (O T Hr - A i
LR N et hlia * = SR ;
= - L/ 18 FEB 1993 I 15:02: 14 AMPI8IZI \ <> ‘ ? l , —

8 7 6 S 4 3




